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September 04, 2024 
 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street 
Mumbai 400 001 
BSE Scrip Code : 532939 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G 
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) 
Mumbai 400 051 
NSE Symbol :  RPOWER 

Dear Sir(s), 
 
Sub:  Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (‘Listing Regulations’) 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-
PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, we submit that in accordance with Corrigendum 
dated August 30, 2024 to the Final Order dated August 22, 2024 issued by SEBI in the matter of 
Reliance Home Finance Limited (Corrigendum Order), the reference to Regulation 4(2)(f), (k) and 
(r) of SEBI (Prohibition of Fraudulent and Unfair Trade Practices relating to Securities Market) 
Regulations, 2003 in respect of Noticee No. 20 (CLE Private Limited, a Promoter Group Entity of 
the Company)  and Noticee No. 24 (Reliance Cleangen Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the 
Company) at Sr No. 4 of Annexure A of our letter dated August 23, 2024 stand deleted. The copy 
of the Corrigendum Order dated August 30, 2024 is enclosed as Annexure 1. 
 
Thanking you 
Yours faithfully, 
 
For Reliance Power Limited 
 
 
 
Ramandeep Kaur 
Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer 
 
Encl. : As above 
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WTM/AN/CFID/CFID_ 1/ 30735/2024-25 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA 

Corrigendum to the Final Order dated August 22, 2024 bearing reference number 

WTM/AN/CFID/CFID_ 1/30660/2024-25 in the matter of Reliance Home Finance 

Limited 

1. Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") has passed a Final Order 

dated August 22, 2024 bearing reference number 

WTM/AN/CFID/CFID 1/30660/2024.;.25 in the matter of Reliance Home 

Finance Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Final Order"). 

2. In the said Final Order, -

(i) at paragraph 54. 7 (xiii) thereof, it has been held that Noticee Nos. 6-28 were 

not in violation of Regulation 4(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Fraudulent and 

Unfair Trade Practices relating to Securities Market) Regulations, 2003 

("PFUTP Regulations"). In Table - 38 of the Final Order, violations by 

Noticees are summarized. However, the violations committed by Noticee 

Nos. 6-25 & 27 are listed to erroneously include Regulation 4(2) (f), (k) and 

(r) of PFUTP Regulations. 

(ii) at paragraph 55.2 (xi) thereof, it has been held that Noticee No. 1 inter alia 

violated Regulation 33(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR Regulations"). In Table - 38 

of the Final Order, violations by Noticees are summarized. However, the 

violations committed by Noticee No. 1 listed therein erroneously do not 

include Regulation 33(1) of LODR Regulations. 

3. Therefore, in Table -38 of the Final Order, -

(i) with respect to the violations committed by Noticee Nos. 6-25 & 27, the 

reference to "4(2)(f), (k) and (r)" shall stand deleted. 

(ii) with respect to the violations committed by Noticee No. 1, after the numbers 

and symbols "30(7),", the numbers and symbols "33(1 )," shall stand 

inserted. ~ 
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4. The Order dated August 22, 2024 bearing reference number 

WTM/AN/CFID/CFID_ 1/30660/2024-25 shall always be read along with this 

corrigendum. 

DATE: AUGUST 30, 2024 

PLACE: MUMBAI 

~o-1£6~ 
ANANTH NARAYAN G. 

WHOLE TIME MEMBER 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA 
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